Revision: 395

Gallup Omnibus Data 1964, omnibus nr. 10
DDA-1280

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 6410 DDA STUDY NUMBER

V2 6410 YEAR

V3 6410 OMNIBUS NUMBER

V4 6410 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V5 6410 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V6 6410 URBANIZATION

V7 6410 SEX

V8 6410 AGE

V9 6410 MARITAL STATUS

V10 6410 OCCUPATION RESP.
V11 6410 WAY INCOME RESP.
V12 6410 INCOME RESP.

V13 6410 INCOME FAMILY

V14 6410 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
V15 6410 EDUCATION

V16 6410 CHILDREN UNDER 2
V17 6410 HOUSEH.HUSBAND

V18 6410 HOUSEH.HOUSEWIFE
V19 6410 HOUSEH.CHILD 0-7

V20 6410 HOUSEH.CHILD 8-14
V21 6410 H EH.ADULT 15-17
V22 6410 HOUSEH.OTHER ADULT
V23 6410 NUMBER OF ADULTS
V24 6410 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
V25 6410 SIZE OF H EHOLD
V26 6410 SOCIAL GROUP

V27 6410 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
V28 6410 TYPE OF HOME

V29 6410 P E ARDEN

Vv 410 P E MMERH E
V31 6410 VOTE LAST ELECTION
V32 6410 PARTY AFFILIATION
V33 6410 TV IN HOUSEHOLD

V34 6410 ELECTION CAMPAIGN
V35 6410 NO BROADCASTS GOOD
V36 6410 SOCIALDEM. GOOD
V37 6410 RADIKALE GOOD

Vv 410 KONSERVATIVE D
V39 6410 VENSTRE GOOD

V40 6410 RETSFORBUNDET GOOD
V41 6410 KOMMUNISTERNE GOOD
V42 6410 DE UAFHANGIGE GOOD
V43 6410 SF D

V44 6410 SLESV. PARTI GOOD
V45 6410 DANSK SAMLING GOOD
V46 6410 DON'T KNOW GOOD
V47 6410 NO BROADCASTS POOR
V48 6410 SOCIALDEM. POOR

V49 6410 RADIKALE POOR

V50 6410 KONSERVATIVE POOR
V51 6410 VENSTRE POOR



V52 6410 RETSFORBUNDET POOR
V53 6410 KOMMUNISTERNE POOR
V54 6410 DE UAFHANGIGE POOR
Vv 410 SF POOR

V56 6410 SLESV. PARTI POOR
V57 6410 DANSK SAMLING POOR
V58 6410 DON'T KNOW POOR
V59 6410 CRITICISM

Vv 41 NTINUE AFTER ELE
V61 6410 INCOME TAX

V62 6410 P.A.Y.E. TAX

V63 6410 TAX METHOD PREFER.
V64 6410 DIRECT/INDIRECT TAX
V65 6410 FAIR TAX

V66 6410 UNFAIR TAX

V67 6410 SOCIALDEM. GOVERN.
V68 6410 RADIKALE GOVERN.
V69 6410 KONSERVATIVE GOVERN
V70 6410 VENSTRE GOVERN.

V71 6410 SF GOVERN.

V72 6410 DE UAFH. GOVERN.

Variabler

e V1 6410 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1330
Manglende 0
Minimum 1280
Maximum 1280
Gennemsnit 1280
Median 1280

Standardafvigelse 0

e V26410 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1330
Manglende 0
Minimum 1964
Maximum 1964
Gennemsnit 1964
Median 1964

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6410 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 10 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1330
Manglende 0
Minimum 10
Maximum 10
Gennemsnit 10
Median 10

Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6410 SEQUENCE NUMBER



The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the

DDA. 00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1330
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1330
Gennemsnit 666
Median 666

Standardafvigelse

384

e V5 6410 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format),
and a number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card

weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

62 62 818 1 Case not
duplicated
31 31 413 2 One
duplicate
5 5 71 3 Two
duplicates
2 2 22 4 Three
duplicates
0 0 0 5 Four
duplicates
0 0 6 6 Five
duplicates

100 100 1330
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6410 URBANIZATION

Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (excl. the 00002910 capital suburb in the metropolitan area) with
roughly 500-600 00002920 households.all other communities are rural. 00002930

o Questions occurrin

o 1. Urbanization

in al

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 268 1 Capital

10 10 133 2 Suburbs

30 30 403 3 Provincial
towns

40 40 526 4 Rural
districts

100 100 1330
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6410 SEX

o Questions occurring in al

o 8A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 49 656
51 51 674
100 100 1330

1 Man
2 Woman



Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6410 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 8B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 80 115-17

years
11 11 149 218-24
years
10 10 127 3 25-30
years
18 18 242 4 31-40
years
18 18 246 541-50
years
18 18 241 6 51-60
years
18 18 245 7 61 years
or more

100 100 1330
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6410 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 8C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 16 210 1 Single

74 74 978 2 Married

11 11 140 3 Separated,
divorced
or
widowed

0 0 2 8 Error
100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6410 OCCUPATION RESP.
A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are
coded unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 9A. Occupational status for respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 209 1 Worker,
unskilled
11 11 143 2 Worker,
skilled
8 8 111 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade
7 7 89 4 Other
salaried
persons
8 8 102 5 Farmer,
independent

7 7 98 6 Other
independents



25 25 337 7 Housewife,
not self-
supporting

10 10 139 8 Old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

8 8 101 9 Other
persons
without
occupation

0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6410 WAY INCOME RESP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 9B. Way of income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

26 26 344 1 Paid per
hour,
day, week

26 26 351 2 Paid per
month

18 18 235 3 Other
way of
pay

30 30 399 4 Error

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6410 INCOME RESP.

Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before 00006410 any deduction for tax payment.
00006420

o Questions occurring in al
o 10A. Income of respondent

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1
Manglende 1329
Minimum 1
Maximum 1
Gennemsnit 1
Median 1

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

e V13 6410 INCOME FAMILY
Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 10B. Income of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 243 1 Less than
12.000
kroner
18 18 233 212.000 -
17.999
kroner
24 24 323 318.000 -



25.999
kroner
10 10 135 4 26.000 -
33.999
kroner
9 9 116 5 34.000
kroner or
more
21 21 280 6 Don't
know,
refuse to
answer

100 100 1330
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6410 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are
coded unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 11A. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 233 1 Worker,
unskilled
15 15 201 2 Worker,
skilled
8 8 105 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade
12 13 166 4 Other
salaried
persons
16 16 208 5 Farmer,
independent
14 14 188 6 Other
independents
13 13 176 7 Housewife,
not self-
supporting
4 4 48 8 Old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners
0 0 0 9 Other
persons
without
occupation
0 5 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1330
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6410 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 11B. Schooling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
78 78 1039 1 Elementary
school

17 17 228 2 Middle
school/'real'-
examination

5 5 60 3 Secondary
school/university



0 3 8
100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 100

V16 6410 CHILDREN UNDER 2
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Children younger than 2 years

= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

V17 6410 HOUSEH.HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Husband
= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

V18 6410 HOUSEH.HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Housewife
= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

V19 6410 HOUSEH.CHILD 0-7
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Children 0-7 years
= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

V20 6410 HOUSEH.CHILD 8-14
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Children 8-14 years
m Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

V21 6410 HOUSEH.ADULT 15-17
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Adults 15-17 years
= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

V22 6410 HOUSEH.OTHER ADULT
) tion curring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Other adults
= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

V23 6410 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years
= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.



V24 6410 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years
= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

V25 6410 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 13B. Total size of household

= Double (0 decimaler)
Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.
V26 6410 SOCIAL GROUP

o Questions occurring in al

o 13C. Social group

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
62 62 820 11 (lower

class)
37 37 495 2 II (middle
class)
1 1 14 3 III (upper
class)
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330
Svarprocent: 100

V27 6410 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Housewifes occupation

m Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

V28 6410 TYPE OF HOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Type of home
= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

V29 6410 POSSESS GARDEN
o ion rring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?
= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

V30 6410 POSSESS SUMMERHOUSE
o Questions occurring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?

= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9.

V31 6410 VOTE LAST ELECTION
o Questions occurring in al

o 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?



= Double (0 decimaler)

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 99.

e V32 6410 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 17-18. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

32 32 424 1 Socialdemokratiet
2 2 32 2 Radikale Venstre

11 11 147 3 Konservative

12 12 157 4 Venstre

1 1 9 5 Retsforbundet

1 1 15 6 Kommunister

1 1 15 7 De Uafhaengige

3 3 46 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 2 9 Slesvigsk Parti

o
o
—

10 Dansk Samling
16 16 215 11 Don't know party
1 1 19 12 No right of voting
21 13 Would not vote

17 17 224 14 Don't know if
wanting to vote

0 0 0 15 Refuse to answer
0 0 3 88 Error
100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6410 TV IN HOUSEHOLD
o Special guestions in omni

o 20. Do you have television in your household?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 76 1009 1 Yes
24 24 320 2 No
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6410 ELECTION CAMPAIGN
o Special guestions in omni

o 21. Did you see one or many of the TVs election campaigne broadcasts? (If yes) - Did you see them all, the most of
them, some of them or only a few?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

27 27 358 1 No, saw
none

14 14 181 2 Yes, them
all

26 26 352 3 Yes,
most of
them

21 21 282 4 Yes, some
of them

12 12 157 5 Yes, only
a few of
them

100 100 1330



Svarprocent: 100

e V35 6410 NO BROADCASTS GOOD
o Special questions in omni

o 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 45 436 0 Not

mentioned
41 55 539 1 Mentioned
27 355 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V36 6410 SOCIALDEM. GOOD
o Special questions in omni

o 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which?
Socialdemokraterne

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 88 858 0 Not

mentioned
9 12 117 1 Mentioned
27 355 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V37 6410 RADIKALE GOOD
o Special guestions in omni

o 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? Radikale

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 98 960 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 15 1 Mentioned
27 355 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V38 6410 KONSERVATIVE GOOD
o Special questions in omni

o 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? Konservative

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 93 904 0 Not

mentioned
5 7 71 1 Mentioned
27 355 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V39 6410 VENSTRE GOOD
o Special questions in omni

o 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? Venstre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

69 94 919 0 Not
mentioned



4 6 56 1 Mentioned
27 355 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V40 6410 RETSFORBUNDET GOOD
o Special guestions in omni

o 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? Retsforbundet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 100 971 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 4 1 Mentioned
27 355 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V41 6410 KOMMUNISTERNE GOOD
o Special guestions in omni

o 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? Kommunister

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 98 952 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 23 1 Mentioned
27 355 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V42 6410 DE UAFHANGIGE GOOD
o Special questions in omni

o 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? De Uafhangige

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 97 942 0 Not

mentioned
2 3 33 1 Mentioned
27 355 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1330
Svarprocent: 73
e V43 6410 SF GOOD
o Special questions in omni
o 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? Socialistisk

Folkeparti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 93 908 0 Not

mentioned
5 7 67 1 Mentioned
27 355 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V44 6410 SLESV. PARTI GOOD
o Special guestions in omni

o %ins one Slesvigsk Parti



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 100 972 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 3 1 Mentioned
27 355 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V45 6410 DANSK SAMLING GOOD
o Special questions in omni

o 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? Dansk Samling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 99 968 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 7 1 Mentioned
27 355 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V46 6410 DON'T KNOW GOOD
o Special questions in omni

o 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? Dont know
party

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
62 85 824 0 Not

mentioned
11 15 151 1 Mentioned
27 355 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V47 6410 NO BROADCASTS POOR
o Special guestions in omni

o 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 38 369 0 Not

mentioned
45 62 601 1 Mentioned
27 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V48 6410 SOCIALDEM. POOR
o Special questions in omni

o 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which?
Socialdemokraterne

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 98 948 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 22 1 Mentioned
27 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73



e V49 6410 RADIKALE POOR
o Special guestions in omni

o 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? Radikale

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 99 960 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 10 1 Mentioned
27 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V50 6410 KONSERVATIVE POOR
o Special guestions in omni

o 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? Konservative

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
70 96 931 0 Not

mentioned
3 4 39 1 Mentioned
27 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V51 6410 VENSTRE POOR
o Special questions in omni

o 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? Venstre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 97 945 0 Not

mentioned
2 3 25 1 Mentioned
27 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V52 6410 RETSFORBUNDET POOR
o Special questions in omni

o 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? Retsforbundet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 98 955 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 15 1 Mentioned
27 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V53 6410 KOMMUNISTERNE POOR
o Special questions in omni

o 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which?
Kommunisterne

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

69 95 923 0 Not
mentioned

4 5 47 1 Mentioned



27 360 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V54 6410 DE UAFHANGIGE POOR
o Special questions in omni

o 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? De
Uafhaengige

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
69 95 920 0 Not

mentioned
4 5 50 1 Mentioned
27 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V55 6410 SF POOR
o Special guestions in omni

o 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? Socialistisk
Folkeparti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 98 951 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 19 1 Mentioned
27 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V56 6410 SLESV. PARTI POOR
o Special questions in omni

o 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? Slesvigsk Parti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 98 955 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 15 1 Mentioned
27 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V57 6410 DANSK SAMLING POOR
o Special questions in omni

o 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? Dansk Samling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 98 950 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 20 1 Mentioned
27 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V58 6410 DON'T KNOW POOR
o Special guestions in omni

o 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? Dont know



party

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
59 81 784 0 Not

mentioned
14 19 186 1 Mentioned
27 360 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 73

e V59 6410 CRITICISM
o Special questions in omni

o 24, If saw broadcast: The last broadcast consisted of 3 parts, 1. presentation, 2. question and answer, 3. conclusion
speech of prominent politician. Do you think that there is any room for criticism for this type of broadcast? - (If yes)
- What?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 88 682 1 No

1 2 18 2 Too little
time for
answering
(questions
and
answers)

0 1 4 3 Too little
time for
conclusions

2 3 23 4 Too little
time for
discussion

0 1 5 5 Poor
presentation

1 1 8 6 Too much

propaganda
0 0 1 7 Not equal
length of
speaking
time
1 1 7 8 No clear line
1 2 13 9 Too slow
and boring
0 1 4 10 Did not see
them
1 2 14 11 Others
2 88
41 549 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1330
Svarprocent: 59

e V60 6410 CONTINUE AFTER ELEC
o Special guestions in omni

o 25. To all. Do you think that it is a very good, good or a poor idea, if TV continued with a series of similar political
broadcasts after the election?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 230 1 Very good
idea

24 24 316 2 Good idea
26 26 340 3 Poor idea

33 33 440 4 Don't
know

0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1330



Svarprocent: 100

e V61 6410 INCOME TAX
o Special questions in omni

o 26. Do you think that the present rule for exempting paid income tax, on following years tax form should be
abolished or maintained?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 217 1 Should be

abolished
52 52 697 2 Should be

maintained
31 31 416 3 Don't

know

100 100 1330
Svarprocent: 100

e V62 6410 P.A.Y.E. TAX
o Special guestions in omni

o 27. By tax withdrawn at the source to understood, tax drawn at the time the money is earned. What would you
prefer, tax at source or the present method?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

54 54 717 1 Prefer
'tax at
source'

27 27 354 2 Prefer
present
method

19 19 259 3 Don't
know

100 100 1330
Svarprocent: 100

e V63 6410 TAX METHOD PREFER.
o Special questions in omni

o 28. (If prefer tax at source) - If it should be a condition that the exemption of taxpaid should be abolished, if tax at
source was introduced, would you then prefer the latter to the present method?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 65 469 1 'Tax at

source'
8 15 111 2 Present
method
11 20 146 3 Don't
know
45 604 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330
Svarprocent: 55

e V64 6410 DIRECT/INDIRECT TAX
o Special questions in omni

o 29. To all. If the state were to enforce new types of tax, what would you personally prefer: that the direct tax was
raised (i.e. income tax) or that the indirect tax e.g. commodity tax was raised?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 30 398 1 Prefer
direct tax

46 46 608 2 Prefer
indirect
tax

24 24 324 3 Don't
know



100 100 1330
Svarprocent: 100

e V65 6410 FAIR TAX
o Special questions in omni

o 30. Do you think that the tax adjustment which is regulated according to the tax form is fair?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 29 383 1 Yes
34 34 458 2 No

37 37 489 3 Don't
know

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 100

e V66 6410 UNFAIR TAX
o Special questions in omni

o 31. (If no) - Do you think that it is very unfair or slightly unfair?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 38 182 1 Very
unfair

16 43 207 2 Unfair
5 13 63 3 Slightly

unfair
2 6 29 4 Don't
know

64 849 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330
Svarprocent: 36

e V67 6410 SOCIALDEM. GOVERN.
o Special guestions in omni
o 32. To all. Which political party or parties do you think should form the government after the general election?
Socialdemokraterne

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 35 358 0 Not

mentioned
49 65 654 1 Mentioned
24 318 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 76

e V68 6410 RADIKALE GOVERN.
o Special guestions in omni
o 32. To all. Which political party or parties do you think should form the government after the general election?
Radikale

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
69 91 922 0 Not

mentioned
7 9 90 1 Mentioned
24 318 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 76

e V69 6410 KONSERVATIVE GOVERN
o Special questions in omni



o 32. To all. Which political party or parties do you think should form the government after the general election?

Konservative

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

56 74 747 0 Not
mentioned
20 26 265 1 Mentioned
24 318 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 76

e V70 6410 VENSTRE GOVERN.
o Special guestions in omni

o 32. To all. Which political party or parties do you think should form the government after the general election?
Venstre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

51 67 683 0 Not
mentioned
25 33 329 1 Mentioned
24 318 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 76

e V71 6410 SF GOVERN.
o Special questions in omni

o 32. To all. Which political party or parties do you think should form the government after the general election?
Socialistisk Folkeparti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

72 95 962 0 Not
mentioned
4 5 50 1 Mentioned
24 318 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 76

e V72 6410 DE UAFH. GOVERN.
o Special guestions in omni

o 32. To all. Which political party or parties do you think should form the government after the general election? De
Uafhaengige

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

73 96 976 0 Not
mentioned
3 4 36 1 Mentioned
24 318 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1330

Svarprocent: 76

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

o V3: Omnibus number
o V4: Sequence number
o V5: Duplicate indicator/weight variable
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V6: 1. Urbanization

V7: 8A. Sex

V8: 8B. Age

V9: 8C. Marital status

V10: 9A. Occupational status for respondent

V11: 9B. Way of income of respondent

V12: 10A. Income of respondent

V13: 10B. Income of family

V14: 11A. Supporters occupation

V15: 11B. Schooling

V16: 12A. Children younger than 2 years

V17: 12B. Composition of family Husband

V18: 12B. Composition of family Housewife

V19: 12B. Composition of family Children 0-7 years
V20: 12B. Composition of family Children 8-14 years
V21: 12B. Composition of family Adults 15-17 years
V22: 12B. Composition of family Other adults

V23: 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years
V24: 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years
V25: 13B. Total size of household

V26: 13C. Social group

V27: 14A. Housewifes occupation

V28: 14B. Type of home

V29: 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?
V30: 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?
V31: 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?

V32: 17-18. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?
V33: 20. Do you have television in your household?
: 21. Did you see one or many of the TVs election campaigne broadcasts? (If yes) - Did you see them all, the

(o8}

34:
most of them, some of them or only a few?

V35: 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? No

V36: 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which?
Socialdemokraterne

V37: 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? Radikale
V38: 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which?
Konservative

V39: 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? Venstre
V40: 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which?
Retsforbundet

V41: 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which?
Kommunister

Vv42: 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? De
Uafhaengige

V43: 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which?
Socialistisk Folkeparti

V44: %ins one Slesvigsk Parti

V45: 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? Dansk
Samling

V46: 22. (If yes) - Did you think that some of these broadcasts were particularly good? - (If yes) - which? Dont
know party

V47: 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? No
V48: 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which?
Socialdemokraterne

V49: 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? Radikale
V50: 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which?
Konservative

V51: 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? Venstre
V52: 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which?
Retsforbundet

V53: 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which?
Kommunisterne

V54: 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? De
Uafhaengige

V55: 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which?
Socialistisk Folkeparti

V56: 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? Slesvigsk
Parti

V57: 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? Dansk
Samling

V58: 23. Were there any of these broadcasts which you thought were particularly poor? - (If yes) - Which? Dont
know party

V59: 24. If saw broadcast: The last broadcast consisted of 3 parts, 1. presentation, 2. question and answer, 3.
conclusion speech of prominent politician. Do you think that there is any room for criticism for this type of



broadcast? - (If yes) - What?

V60: 25. To all. Do you think that it is a very good, good or a poor idea, if TV continued with a series of similar
political broadcasts after the election?

V61: 26. Do you think that the present rule for exempting paid income tax, on following years tax form should be
abolished or maintained?

V62: 27. By tax withdrawn at the source to understood, tax drawn at the time the money is earned. What would you
prefer, tax at source or the present method?

V63: 28. (If prefer tax at source) - If it should be a condition that the exemption of taxpaid should be abolished, if
tax at source was introduced, would you then prefer the latter to the present method?

V64: 29. To all. If the state were to enforce new types of tax, what would you personally prefer: that the direct tax
was raised (i.e. income tax) or that the indirect tax e.g. commodity tax was raised?

V65: 30. Do you think that the tax adjustment which is regulated according to the tax form is fair?

V66: 31. (If no) - Do you think that it is very unfair or slightly unfair?

V67: 32. To all. Which political party or parties do you think should form the government after the general election?
Socialdemokraterne

V68: 32. To all. Which political party or parties do you think should form the government after the general election?
Radikale

V69: 32. To all. Which political party or parties do you think should form the government after the general election?
Konservative

V70: 32. To all. Which political party or parties do you think should form the government after the general election?
Venstre

V71: 32. To all. Which political party or parties do you think should form the government after the general election?
Socialistisk Folkeparti

V72: 32. To all. Which political party or parties do you think should form the government after the general election?
De Uafhaengige

Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers

Aldersgreaenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al

Questions occurring in all 1964 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8VIOVIO0V11V12V13V14VI5V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

V29 V30 V31 V32

e Special questions in omni

Special questions in omnibus no. 10

o V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53

V54 V55 V56 V57 V58 V59 V60 V61 V62 V63 V64 V65 V66 V67 V68 V69 V70 V71 V72
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